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2018 TYR Pro Swim Series, Austin-1/11/2018 to 1/14/2018
Results - Finals, January 13,2018

Event 24 Men 400 LC Meter Freestyle

World: 3:40.07 W 7/26/2009 Paul Biedermann
American: 3:42.78 A 8/10/2008 Larsen Jensen
Meet: 3:43.55 M 2016 Sun Yang
Pool: 3:45.21 P Peter Vanderkaay
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
Championship Final
1 Grothe, Zane 25 Unattached Mvn-CA 3:53.53 3:48.59
26.43 55.20 (28.77) 1:24.36 (29.16) 1:53.42 (29.06)
2:22.31(28.89) 2:51.27 (28.96) 3:20.49 (29.22) 3:48.59 (28.10)
2 Ipsen, Anton Oerskov 23 NC State University-NC 3:53.38 3:50.43
26.81 55.61 (28.80) 1:24.88 (29.27) 1:54.48 (29.60)
2:23.63 (29.15) 2:52.89 (29.26) 3:21.99 (29.10) 3:50.43 (28.44)
3 Smith, Clark 22 Longhorn Aquatics-ST 3:54.50 3:52.56
26.28 54.96 (28.68) 1:24.68 (29.72) 1:54.60 (29.92)
2:24.85 (30.25) 2:54.77 (29.92) 3:24.80 (30.03) 3:52.56 (27.76)
4 Takeda, Shogo 22 Japan Swimming Federation-ZZ 3:53.22 3:52.93
27.34 56.58 (29.24) 1:26.42 (29.84) 1:56.37 (29.95)
2:26.56 (30.19) 2:55.32 (28.76) 3:24.61(29.29) 3:52.93 (28.32)
5 Bagshaw, Jeremy 25 Island Swimming Club-ZZ 3:54.76 3:53.09
26.98 55.71 (28.73) 1:25.18 (29.47) 1:54.60 (29.42)
2:24.53 (29.93) 2:54.60 (30.07) 3:24.48 (29.88) 3:53.09 (28.61)
6 Acosta, Marcelo 21 University of Louisville-KY 3:56.11 3:55.92
27.34 56.63 (29.29) 1:26.75 (30.12) 1:57.45 (30.70)
2:27.50 (30.05) 2:57.64 (30.14) 3:27.26 (29.62) 3:55.92 (28.66)
7 Freeman, Trey 17 Baylor Swim Club-SE 3:57.25 3:57.02
26.63 55.92 (29.29) 1:25.81 (29.89) 1:56.01 (30.20)
2:26.36 (30.35) 2:56.92 (30.56) 3:27.40 (30.48) 3:57.02 (29.62)
8 Yamamoto, Kohei 26 Japan Swimming Federation-ZZ 3:57.37 3:58.24
27.56 56.96 (29.40) 1:26.91 (29.95) 1:57.52 (30.61)
2:27.61 (30.09) 2:57.99 (30.38) 3:28.88 (30.89) 3:58.24 (29.36)
Consolation Final
9 Brinegar, Michael 18 Mission Viejo Nadadores-CA 3:58.65 3:55.18
27.57 57.79 (30.22) 1:28.18 (30.39) 1:58.48 (30.30)
2:28.11 (29.63) 2:57.71 (29.60) 3:27.68 (29.97) 3:55.18 (27.50)
10 Cote, Tristan 22 University of Calgary Varsity-ZZ 3:59.11 3:55.58
27.17 56.64 (29.47) 1:26.31 (29.67) 1:56.39 (30.08)
2:26.36 (29.97) 2:56.33 (29.97) 3:26.18 (29.85) 3:55.58 (29.40)
11 Qiu, Ziao 19 Team China-ZZ 3:57.79 3:57.12
26.14 54.31 (28.17) 1:23.87 (29.56) 1:54.15 (30.28)
2:24.77 (30.62) 2:55.75 (30.98) 3:27.03 (31.28) 3:57.12 (30.09)
12 Foster, Carson 16 Mason Manta Rays-OH 3:59.94 3:58.14
27.12 57.11 (29.99) 1:27.39 (30.28) 1:57.83 (30.44)
2:28.20 (30.37) 2:58.42 (30.22) 3:28.69 (30.27) 3:58.14 (29.45)
13 Brothers, Peter 21 University of Calgary Varsity-ZZ 3:59.67 3:59.93
27.60 57.30 (29.70) 1:27.67 (30.37) 1:57.95 (30.28)
2:28.01 (30.06) 2:58.60 (30.59) 3:29.65 (31.05) 3:59.93 (30.28)
14 Knowles, Eric 18 NC State University-NC 4:00.07 4:00.45
27.98 58.18 (30.20) 1:29.19 (31.01) 1:59.80 (30.61)
2:30.84 (31.04) 3:01.75 (30.91) 3:31.45 (29.70) 4:00.45 (29.00)
15 Erlenmeyer, Daniel 20 NC State University-NC 3:59.77 4:03.21

27.93
2:31.01 (30.90)

58.33 (30.40)
3:02.01 (31.00)

1:29.18 (30.85)
3:33.30 (31.29)

2:00.11 (30.93)
4:03.21 (29.91)
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2018 TYR Pro Swim Series, Austin-1/11/2018 to 1/14/2018
Results - Finals, January 13,2018
Consolation Final ... (Event 24 Men 400 LC Meter Freestyle)

Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
16 Yoshida, Fuyu 20 Japan Swimming Federation-ZZ 3:59.32 4:07.69
27.09 57.62 (30.53) 1:29.06 (31.44) 2:00.90 (31.84)
2:33.37 (32.47) 3:05.78 (32.41) 3:37.79 (32.01) 4:07.69 (29.90)
Preliminaries
17 Harting, Zach 20 University of Louisville-KY 4:00.41
18 Mclintyre, Jack 19 NC State University-NC 4:00.90
19 Jones, Jarrett 20 University of Louisville-KY 4:00.97
20 Smith, T.C. 18 University of Louisville-KY 4:01.26
21 Sos, Daniel 19 University of Louisville-KY 4:01.95
22 Zettle, Alexander 18 Lakeside Aquatic Club-NT 4:02.14
23 Foster, Jake 17 Mason Manta Rays-OH 4:02.49
24 Kiesler, Gil 21 NC State University-NC 4:02.74
25 Williams, Brodie 18 Team Great Britian-ZZ 4:02.77
26 Zakala, Josh 19 Island Swimming Club-ZZ 4:03.00
27 Shiller, Briggs 16 Swim Houston Aquatics Center-GU 4:04.01
28 Collins, Jack 20 Badger Swim Club,Inc.-MR 4:04.40
29 Konik, Justin 17 Etobicoke Swim Club-ZZ 4:04.67
30 Martins, Lucca 20 NC State University-NC 4:05.26
31 Hendrix, Seth 18 University of Denver Hilltoppe-CO 4:05.50
32 Morales, Yeziel 21 Ridgefield Aquatic Club-CT 4:05.79
33 Dergousoff, James 21 Chena Swim Club-ZZ 4:05.80
34 Huang, Owen 17 Swim Ontario-ZZ 4:06.46
35 Barrett, Graham 19 University of Louisville-KY 4:07.05
36 Vial, Noah 18 Corvallis Aquatic Team-OR 4:07.06
37 Gurevich, Etay 22 University of Louisville-KY 4:07.12
38 Paquin Foisy, Etienne 20 Regina Optimist Dolphins Swim-ZZ 4:08.12
39 Dommann, Raben 16 Chena Swim Club-ZZ 4:08.67
40 Noyes, David 18 Santa Clara Swim Club-PC 4:09.07
41 Young, Brodie 17 Hyack Swim Club-ZZ 4:09.15
42 Stokes, Richie 17 Etobicoke Swim Club-ZZ 4:10.51
43 McGillivray, Michael 15 Regina Optimist Dolphins Swim-ZZ 4:11.15
44  McGee, Gavin 18 Santa Clara Swim Club-PC 4:11.57
45 Hernandez, Nicolas 22 Chena Swim Club-ZZ 4:11.76
46 Johnson, Garrison 18 Poseidon Swimming Inc-VA 4:11.86
47 Anderson, Matthew 20 Unattached Katy-GU 4:12.13
48 Desjarlais, Liam 21 Neptune Nation-ZZ 4:13.07
49 Scott, Donald 16 Lakeside Aquatic Club-NT 4:14.80
50 Tarvestad, William 17 Triton Swimming-KY 4:15.21
51 Venker, Jack 18 Cypress Fairbanks Swim Club-GU 4:15.83
52 Hogan, Sean 17 Poseidon Swimming Inc-VA 4:15.98
53 Ribeiro, Vincent 15 Nitro Swimming-ST 4:16.40
54 Lierz, Harrison 15 Front Range Barracudas-CO 4:16.45
55 Coakley, William 16 Katy Aquatic Team For Youth-GU 4:18.54
56 Duke, Nicolas 19 Chena Swim Club-ZZ 4:19.00
57 Nichols, Noah 15 Poseidon Swimming Inc-VA 4:22.84

--- Graham, Jared 18 Penguin Aquatics-PN DFS
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2018 TYR Pro Swim Series, Austin-1/11/2018 to 1/14/2018
Results - Finals, January 13,2018

Event 25 Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle
World: 23.67 W 7/29/2017  Sarah Sjostrom

American: 23.97 A 7/30/2017  Simone Manuel
Meet: 24.17 M 2016 Sarah Sjostrom
Pool: 2417 P Sarah Sjostrom
Name Age Team Semis Time Finals Time
Finals
1 Geer, Margo 25 Unattached Mvn-CA 24.89 24.91
2 Zhang, Yufei 19 Team China-ZZ 25.21 25.25
3 Vanderpool-Wallace, Arianna 27 Wolfpack Elite-NC 25.29 25.42
4 Perry, Ky-lee 19 NC State University-NC 25.64 25.48
Semi-Finals
5 Millard, Rebecca 22 University of Texas-ST 25.75
6 Ariola, Grace 17 Waves Bloomington/Normal Y S.T-IL 25.89
7 Cooper, Grace 15 Delta Aquatics-IL 25.98
8 Moffitt, Hellen 22 Unattached TE-NC 26.14

Event 25 Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle
World: 23.67 W 7/29/2017  Sarah Sjostrom

American: 23.97 A 7/30/2017  Simone Manuel
Meet: 24.17 M 2016 Sarah Sjostrom
Pool: 2417 P Sarah Sjostrom
Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
Semi-Finals
1 Geer, Margo 25 Unattached Mvn-CA 24.83 24.89
2 Zhang, Yufei 19 Team China-ZZ 25.38 25.21
3 Vanderpool-Wallace, Arianna 27 Wolfpack Elite-NC 25.50 25.29
4 Perry, Ky-lee 19 NC State University-NC 25.67 25.64
5 Millard, Rebecca 22 University of Texas-ST 25.65 25.75
6 Ariola, Grace 17 Waves Bloomington/Normal Y S.T-IL 25.92 25.89
7 Cooper, Grace 15 Delta Aquatics-IL 25.98 2598
8 Moffitt, Hellen 22 Unattached TE-NC 25.87 26.14
Preliminaries
2 Ruck, Taylor 17 High Performance Cntr Ontario-ZZ 25.03
5 Kendall, Amanda 26 Unattached Mvn-CA 25.52
8 Sanchez, Kayla 16 High Performance Cntr Ontario-ZZ 25.71
9 Smoliga, Olivia 23 Athens Bulldog Swim Club-GA 25.72
10 Fanz, Casey 19 University of Louisville-KY 25.74
11 Smith, Rebecca 17 High Performance Cntr Ontario-ZZ 25.80
15 Nordmann, Lucie 17 Magnolia Aquatic Club-GU 26.12
*16 Yamane, Yui 23 Japan Swimming Federation-ZZ 26.16
*16 Zevnik, Alexia 23 Wolfpack Elite-NC 26.16
*18 Ai, Yanhan 15 Team China-ZZ 26.18
*18 Openysheva, Arina 18 University of Louisville-KY 26.18
*18 Rajic, Ema 17 Champaign Cnty YMCA Heat-IL 26.18
21 Visscher, Lainey 19 University of Louisville-KY 26.20
22 Carlton, Emma 17 Bellingham Bay Swim Team-PN 26.29
23 Cook, Julia 17 Aggie Swim Club-GU 26.34
24 Vollmer, Dana 30 California Aquatics-PC 26.37
25 Diener, Anelise 20 University of Texas-ST 26.42
26 Lupton, Alexandra 21 NC State University-NC 26.44

27 Adams, Claire 19 University of Texas-ST 26.47
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2018 TYR Pro Swim Series, Austin-1/11/2018 to 1/14/2018
Results - Finals, January 13,2018
Preliminaries ... (Event25 Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
*28 Wilson, Alicia 17 Team Great Britian-ZZ 26.48
*28 Schaedler, Quinn 15 Austin Swim Club-ST 26.48
30 Wheal, Emma 16 Western Hills Athletic Club-ST 26.50
31 Nordmann, Lillie 15 Magnolia Aquatic Club-GU 26.63
32 Govejsek, Nastja 20 University of Louisville-KY 26.64
33 Lemieux, Roxanne 25 Neptune Nation-ZZ 26.65
34 Livingston, Olivia 16 Jewish Community Ctr Sailfish-AM 26.73
35 Bumpas, Alexandra 16 Texas Ford Aquatics-NT 26.80
36 Golding, Kathleen 17 South Florida Aquatic Club-FG 26.83
37 McMurray, Ainsley 17 Canada-Junior-ZZ 26.94
38 Sasseville, Genevieve 14 Canada-Junior-ZZ 26.95
39 Collins, Ella 16 Austin Swim Club-ST 26.96
40 Sutton, Samantha 21 University of Texas-ST 26.97
41 Stadden, Isabelle 15 Aquajets Swim Team-MN 26.98
42 Fleming, Anastasia 14 Austin Trinity Aquatic Club-ST 27.03
*43 Kapeller, Abigail 14 Aquajets Swim Team-MN 27.05
*43 Dunn, Diana 17 Austin Swim Club-ST 27.05
45 Schlosshan, Ciara 16 Team Great Britian-ZZ 27.06
46 Kennett, Bryony 16 Sienna Plantation Aquatics-GU 27.07
*47 Yuskova, Ksenia 21 University of Houston-GU 27.15
*47 Skirboll, Zoe 13 Racer X Aquatics-AM 27.15
*49 Venema, Nicole 16 Tide Swimming-VA 2717
*49 Zenick, Katherine 16 Lakeside Aquatic Club-NT 2717
51 Daley, Elan 12 North York Aquatic Club-ZZ 27.22
52 Oliva, Nicole 16 Santa Clara Swim Club-PC 27.26
53 Kosturos, Sophia 17 Crow Canyon Country Club Shark-PC 27.30
*54 Gursoy, Janelle 16 Ontario Swimming Academy-ZZ 27.32
*54  Francis, Riley 14 Lakeside Aquatic Club-NT 27.32
56 Smutny, Mary 17 AquaKids Sharks Swim Team-FG 27.35
57 Ballenger, Marie 31 North Bay Aquatics-PC 27.37
58 Stephenson, Emma 16 Dads Club Swim Team-GU 27.38
59 Brown, Zarena 19 University of Houston-GU 27.44
60 Williams, Taylor 14 Aquajets Swim Team-MN 27.45
61 Moore, Molly 17 Springfield Aquatics-AR 27.46
62 Kraus, Mariana 17 Delta Aquatics-IL 2754
63 Garrison, Sophia 15 Heart of Texas Aquatics Team-ST 27.59
64 Hallum, Jade 15 Austin Trinity Aquatic Club-ST 27.62
65 Lau, Octavia 16 Hyack Swim Club-ZZ 27.69
66 Chaput, Oksana 14 Canada-Junior-ZZ 27.73
*67 Nyhof, Martine 16 Ontario Swimming Academy-ZZ 27.76
*67 Pardus, Elysse 16 South Carolina Swim Club-SC 27.76
69 Truong, Kyanh 14 Western Hills Athletic Club-ST 27.83
70 White, Georgia 17 Delta Aquatics-IL 27.84
71 Jerew, Hailey 17 AquaKids Sharks Swim Team-FG 27.86
72 Larusso, Tara 17 Tide Swimming-VA 27.92
73 Casellas, Patricia 27 Azura Florida Aquatic-FG 28.00
74 Ma, Ashley 16 Santa Clara Swim Club-PC 28.41
75 Fisher, Jocelyn 16 Sachem Swim Club-MR 28.45
76 Dove Mcfalls, Carley 18 Neptune Nation-ZZ 28.54
77 Davis, Jessica 15 Crow Canyon Country Club Shark-PC 28.62
78 Montes, Sarah 16 Etobicoke Swim Club-ZZ 30.08
--- Hartman, Zoie 17 Crow Canyon Country Club Shark-PC DQ
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Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
--- Reynera, Caitlin 17 Magnolia Aquatic Club-GU DFS
---  Gumina, Monica 18 Magnolia Aquatic Club-GU DFS
---  Wheeler, Jordan 19 University of Texas-ST DFS
---  McCullagh, Nora 20 University of Texas-ST DFS
Event 25F Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle
World: 23.67 W 7/29/2017  Sarah Sjostrom
American: 23.97 A 7/30/2017  Simone Manuel
Meet: 24.17 M 2016 Sarah Sjostrom
Pool: 24.75 P Dara Torres
Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time
1 Geer, Margo 25 Unattached Mvn-CA NT 24.90
2 Zhang, Yufei 19 Team China-ZZ NT 24.99

Event 26 Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle
World: 2091 W 12/18/2009
American: 21.15 A 7/29/2017

Cesar Cielo
Caeleb Dressel

Meet: 21.56 M 2015 Nathan Adrian
Pool: 2144 P Fred Bousquet
Name Age Team Semis Time Finals Time
Finals
1 Adrian, Nathan 29 California Aquatics-PC 22.47 22.08
2 Andrew, Michael 18 Race Pace Club-MV 22.12 22.09
3 Held, Ryan 22 NC State University-NC 22.54 22.48
4 Koski, Matias 23 Athens Bulldog Swim Club-GA 22.83 22.62
Semi-Finals
5 Robrock, Kyle 24 Unattached-CO 22.87
6 Loginov, Oleksandr 25 Swim Ontario-ZZ 23.03
7 Gaziev, Ruslan 18 Swim Ontario-ZZ 23.11
8 Izzo, Giovanni 20 NC State University-NC 23.22
Event 26 Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle
World: 2091 W 12/18/2009 Cesar Cielo
American: 21.15 A 7/29/2017  Caeleb Dressel
Meet: 21.56 M 2015 Nathan Adrian
Pool: 2144 P Fred Bousquet
Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
Semi-Finals
1 Andrew, Michael 18 Race Pace Club-MV 22.04 22.12
2 Adrian, Nathan 29 California Aquatics-PC 22.62 22.47
3 Held, Ryan 22 NC State University-NC 22.78 2254
4 Koski, Matias 23 Athens Bulldog Swim Club-GA 23.04 22.83
5 Robrock, Kyle 24 Unattached-CO 23.08 22.87
6 Loginov, Oleksandr 25 Swim Ontario-ZZ 23.02 23.03
7 Gaziev, Ruslan 18 Swim Ontario-ZZ 23.10 23.11
8 Izzo, Giovanni 20 NC State University-NC 23.17 23.22
Preliminaries
4 Ress, Justin 20 NC State University-NC 22.87
5 Barna, Andrej 19 University of Louisville-KY 22.89
11 Armstrong, Jack 16 Houston Bridge Bats-GU 23.26
12 Flores, Luis 23 Azura Florida Aquatic-FG 23.34
*13 Zito, Nick 23 West Swim Club-IL 23.49
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2018 TYR Pro Swim Series, Austin-1/11/2018 to 1/14/2018
Results - Finals, January 13,2018
Preliminaries ... (Event 26 Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
*13 McGlaughlin, Mark 20 NC State University-NC 23.49
*13 Novak, Jesse 22 Trojan Swim Club-CA 23.49
*13 Molacek, Jacob 22 NC State University-NC 23.49
17 Casas, Shaine 18 Nitro Swimming-ST 23.55
18 Krueger, Daniel 18 McFarland Spartan Sharks-WI 23.58
*19 Jones, Dan 21 Swim Wales-ZZ 23.61
*19 Gregory, Kimani 16 Racer X Aquatics-AM 23.61
21 Kalnins, Uvis 24 Missouri State University-MV 23.85
22 Dolan, Jack 17 Rockwood Swim Club-0Z 23.88
23 Liendo, Joshua 15 North York Aquatic Club-ZZ 23.95
24 Larson, Peter 16 Edina Swim Club-MN 24.01
25 Cooper, Tripp 24 Longhorn Aquatics-ST 24.04
26 Legband, Kai 17 Tidal Wave Swim Team-N] 24.06
27 Revelez, Said 25 Desert Dragons-ZZ 24.07
28 Bratanov, Kaloyan 17 Katy Aquatic Team For Youth-GU 24.08
29 Torres, Daniel 26 Azura Florida Aquatic-FG 24.13
30 Lowe, Dalton 15 Spring Swim Team-GU 24.15
31 Brown, Taila 17 North York Aquatic Club-ZZ 24.17
*32 Whitley, Reece 18 Penn Charter Aquatic Club-MA 24.22
*32 Costin, Philip 18 Poseidon Swimming Inc-VA 24.22
34 Chan, Alex 21 lolani Swim Club-HI 24.23
35 Reilly, Colin 17 Penn Charter Aquatic Club-MA 2427
36 Jones, Jarrett 20 University of Louisville-KY 24.28
37 Bobo, Timothy Clayton 18 Dads Club Swim Team-GU 24.29
38 Duncan, Caleb 17 Dads Club Swim Team-GU 24.34
39 McEuen, Casey 18 Corvallis Aquatic Team-OR 24.36
*40 Carrozza, Coby 16 Longhorn Aquatics-ST 24.44
*40 Kim, Daniel 17 Mission Viejo Nadadores-CA 24.44
*42 0'Connell, Daniel 17 Crow Canyon Country Club Shark-PC 24.45
*42 Cumby, Noah 17 Canada-Junior-ZZ 24.45
*44 Peterson, Ryan 16 University of Denver Hilltoppe-CO 24.47
*44  Smith, Everett 16 Ontario Swimming Academy-ZZ 24.47
46 Freeman, Trey 17 Baylor Swim Club-SE 24.48
47 Perez, Jhonny 20 Unattached Azfl-FG 24.51
48 Tarvestad, William 17 Triton Swimming-KY 24.52
49 Dufresne, Jean Philippe 18 Regina Optimist Dolphins Swim-ZZ 24.55
50 Sofianidis, Nikkos 19 University of Louisville-KY 24.58
51 Palaschuk, Brian 20 Regina Optimist Dolphins Swim-ZZ 24.60
52 Hendrix, Seth 18 University of Denver Hilltoppe-CO 24.65
53 Wamsley, Nicolas 18 Rockwood Swim Club-0Z 24.71
54 Schroeder, Jason 22 Enid YMCA-OK 24.73
55 Placek, Ethan 16 Ontario Swimming Academy-ZZ 24.82
56 Baker, Justin 16 North York Aquatic Club-ZZ 24.83
57 Sanchez, Enrique 20 Itesm Monterrey-ZZ 24.85
*58 Jessen, Blayze 18 University of Denver Hilltoppe-CO 24.86
*58 Yang, Ray 17 Swim Ontario-ZZ 24.86
60 Quezada, Dominguez 18 Desert Dragons-ZZ 24.92
61 Solivan, Andres 20 Ridgefield Aquatic Club-CT 24.93
*62 Lierz, Harrison 15 Front Range Barracudas-CO 24.96
*62 Hincks, Christopher 18 Penn Charter Aquatic Club-MA 24.96
*64 Hawk, Dylan 15 Santa Clara Swim Club-PC 24.98
*64 Graber, Daniel 20 NC State University-NC 24.98
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Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
66 Webb, Isaak 19 Iowa Flyers Swim Club-IA 24.99
67 Baleka, Siphiwe 46 Unattached-MV 25.09
68 Rincon, Anthony 16 Tidal Wave Swim Team-N]J 25.15
69 Hernandez, Nicolas 22 Chena Swim Club-ZZ 25.22
70 Collins, Jack 20 Badger Swim Club,Inc.-MR 26.10
---  Hammer, Kevin 16 Nitro Swimming-ST DQ
--- Grevers, Matt 32 Tucson Ford Dealers Aquatics-AZ DFS
Event 26F Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle
World: 2091 W 12/18/2009 C(esar Cielo
American: 21.15 A 7/29/2017  Caeleb Dressel
Meet: 21.56 M 2015 Nathan Adrian
Pool: 2144 P Fred Bousquet
Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time
1 Adrian, Nathan 29 California Aquatics-PC NT 22.21
2 Andrew, Michael 18 Race Pace Club-MV NT 22.34
Event 27 Women 50 LC Meter Backstroke
World: 27.06 W 7/30/2009  Jing Zhao
American: 27.48 A 7/26/2017  Kathleen Baker
Meet: 27.51 M 2015 Natalie Coughlin
Name Age Team Semis Time Finals Time
Finals
1 Smoliga, Olivia 23 Athens Bulldog Swim Club-GA 28.21 27.98
2 Smith, Regan 15 Riptide-MN 28.34 28.07
3 Hannah, Jade 15 Island Swimming Club-ZZ 28.71 28.60
4 Peng, Xuwei 14 Team China-ZZ 28.66 28.71
Semi-Finals
5 Stadden, Isabelle 15 Aquajets Swim Team-MN 28.86
6 Adams, Claire 19 University of Texas-ST 29.02
7 Hanus, Danielle 19 Island Swimming Club-ZZ 29.06
8 Ariola, Grace 17 Waves Bloomington/Normal Y S.T-IL 29.25
Event 27 Women 50 LC Meter Backstroke
World: 27.06 W 7/30/2009  Jing Zhao
American: 2748 A 7/26/2017  Kathleen Baker
Meet: 27.51 M 2015 Natalie Coughlin
Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
Semi-Finals
1 Smoliga, Olivia 23 Athens Bulldog Swim Club-GA 28.49 28.21
2 Smith, Regan 15 Riptide-MN 28.32 28.34
3 Peng, Xuwei 14 Team China-ZZ 29.10 28.66
4 Hannah, Jade 15 Island Swimming Club-ZZ 28.93 28.71
5 Stadden, Isabelle 15 Aquajets Swim Team-MN 29.08 28.86
6 Adams, Claire 19 University of Texas-ST 29.00 29.02
7 Hanus, Danielle 19 Island Swimming Club-ZZ 29.25 29.06
8 Ariola, Grace 17 Waves Bloomington/Normal Y S.T-IL 29.37 29.25
Preliminaries
2 Sanchez, Kayla 16 High Performance Cntr Ontario-ZZ 28.39
5 Ruck, Taylor 17 High Performance Cntr Ontario-ZZ 28.99
8 Smith, Rebecca 17 High Performance Cntr Ontario-ZZ 29.10
12 Moffitt, Hellen 22 Unattached TE-NC 29.39
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2018 TYR Pro Swim Series, Austin-1/11/2018 to 1/14/2018
Results - Finals, January 13,2018
Preliminaries.. (Event27 Women 50 LC Meter Backstroke)

Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
13 Laderoute, Laura 19 University of Houston-GU 29.41
14 Zevnik, Alexia 23 Wolfpack Elite-NC 29.43
15 Perry, Ky-lee 19 NC State University-NC 29.67
16 Schoof, Ashlyn 19 University of Louisville-KY 29.70
17 Kapeller, Abigail 14 Aquajets Swim Team-MN 29.76
18 Koutsouveli, Eleanna 20 University of Houston-GU 29.81
19 Kendzior, Alina 19 University of Louisville-KY 29.82
20 Broad, Madison 17 Swim Ontario-ZZ 29.88
21 Cook, Julia 17 Aggie Swim Club-GU 29.94
22 Carlton, Emma 17 Bellingham Bay Swim Team-PN 29.97
23 Shields, Kendall 17 Austin Swim Club-ST 30.01
*24  Arcand, Alicia 16 Neptune Nation-ZZ 30.04
*24  Glover, Mackenzie 19 NC State University-NC 30.04
26 Harris, Medi 15 Swim Wales-ZZ 30.10
27 Zavaros, Rosie 17 Ontario Swimming Academy-ZZ 30.13
28 Caldow, Elle 15 Tide Swimming-VA 30.24
29 Davis, Jessica 15 Crow Canyon Country Club Shark-PC 30.28
30 Lemieux, Roxanne 25 Neptune Nation-ZZ 30.31
31 Lupton, Alexandra 21 NC State University-NC 30.40
32 Moore, Kathleen 18 NC State University-NC 30.41
33 Danyluk, Daphné 19 Neptune Nation-ZZ 30.43
34 Schlosshan, Ciara 16 Team Great Britian-ZZ 30.62
*35 Donan, Claire 16 Triton Swimming-KY 30.67
*35 Thompson, Brittany 18 Nitro Swimming-ST 30.67
37 Korbly, Isabella 14 Patriot Swim Club-NE 30.76
38 Silver, Sydney 15 University of Denver Hilltoppe-CO 30.86
39 Dove Mcfalls, Carley 18 Neptune Nation-ZZ 30.93
40 Kraus, Mariana 17 Delta Aquatics-IL 30.94
41 Klyarovskaya, Anastasia 23 Unattached-MS 30.96
42 Visscher, Lainey 19 University of Louisville-KY 31.03
43 Sasseville, Genevieve 14 Canada-Junior-ZZ 31.04
44 Howard, Abriana 17 Crow Canyon Country Club Shark-PC 31.06
45 Rathwell, Regan 13 Swim Ontario-ZZ 31.13
46 Peterson, Natalie 15 Ontario Swimming Academy-ZZ 31.17
47 Caraballo, Barbara 22 Ridgefield Aquatic Club-CT 31.21
48 Larusso, Tara 17 Tide Swimming-VA 31.30
49 Sutton, Rebecca 16 Swim Wales-ZZ 31.32
50 Sticklen, Emma 15 Katy Aquatic Team For Youth-GU 31.39
51 Smith, Claire 17 Dads Club Swim Team-GU 31.47
52 Nyhof, Martine 16 Ontario Swimming Academy-ZZ 31.50
53 Moore, Molly 17 Springfield Aquatics-AR 31.81
54 McDonald, Abigail 16 Ontario Swimming Academy-ZZ 31.85
55 McCallum, Amanda 15 Richmond Rapids Swim Club-ZZ 31.89
56 Pardus, Elysse 16 South Carolina Swim Club-SC 31.98
57 Pearl], Vanessa 18 Metroplex Aquatics-NT 32.28
---  West, Harriet 20 Swim Wales-ZZ NS
--- Stanford, Sydney 16 Cypress Fairbanks Swim Club-GU NS
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Event 27F Women 50 LC Meter Backstroke
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World: 27.06 W 7/30/2009  Jing Zhao
American: 2748 A 7/26/2017  Kathleen Baker
Meet: 27.51 M 2015 Natalie Coughlin
Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time
1 Smith, Regan 15 Riptide-MN NT 27.85
2 Smoliga, Olivia 23 Athens Bulldog Swim Club-GA NT 27.89

Event 28 Men 50 LC Meter Backstroke

World: 24.04 W 8/2/2009 Liam Tancock
American: 2433 A 12/5/2008 Randall Bal
Meet: 24.74 M 2015 Junya Koga
Name Age Team Semis Time Finals Time
Finals
1 Ress, Justin 20 NC State University-NC 25.40 25.10
2 Grevers, Matt 32 Tucson Ford Dealers Aquatics-AZ 25.20 25.11
3 Pyle, Nicholas 17 Team Great Britian-ZZ 25.39 25.41
4 Pebley, Jacob 24 California Aquatics-PC 25.50 25.46
Semi-Finals
5 Dale, Taylor 23 Athens Bulldog Swim Club-GA 25.65
6 Bohman, Bryce 27 Longhorn Aquatics-ST 25.92
7 Castelli, Xavier 27 Swim Wales-ZZ 26.05
8 Stuart, Hennessey 22 NC State University-NC 26.26
Event 28 Men 50 LC Meter Backstroke
World: 24.04 W 8/2/2009 Liam Tancock
American: 2433 A 12/5/2008 Randall Bal
Meet: 24.74 M 2015 Junya Koga
Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
Semi-Finals
1 Grevers, Matt 32 Tucson Ford Dealers Aquatics-AZ 25.61 25.20
2 Pyle, Nicholas 17 Team Great Britian-ZZ 25.79 25.39
3 Ress, Justin 20 NC State University-NC 25.42 25.40
4 Pebley, Jacob 24 California Aquatics-PC 25.98 25.50
5 Dale, Taylor 23 Athens Bulldog Swim Club-GA 25.80 25.65
6 Bohman, Bryce 27 Longhorn Aquatics-ST 25.86 2592
7 Castelli, Xavier 27 Swim Wales-ZZ 26.32 26.05
8 Stuart, Hennessey 22 NC State University-NC 26.28 26.26
Preliminaries
9 C(asas, Shaine 18 Nitro Swimming-ST 26.38
10 Cross, Daniel 20 Team Great Britian-ZZ 26.43
*11 Sofianidis, Nikkos 19 University of Louisville-KY 26.46
*11 Stewart, Coleman 19 NC State University-NC 26.46
*13  Albiero, Nicolas 18 University of Louisville-KY 26.49
*13 Le, Paul 25 Missouri State University-MV 26.49
15 Robrock, Kyle 24 Unattached-CO 26.62
16 Greenbank, Luke 20 Team Great Britian-ZZ 26.69
17 Grant, Will 16 Heart of Texas Aquatics Team-ST 26.74
18 Klein, Anders 20 University of Calgary Varsity-ZZ 26.92
19 Foster, Carson 16 Mason Manta Rays-OH 27.03
20 Torres, Daniel 26 Azura Florida Aquatic-FG 27.05
21 Izzo, Giovanni 20 NC State University-NC 2715
22 Dolan, Jack 17 Rockwood Swim Club-0Z 27.16
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2018 TYR Pro Swim Series, Austin-1/11/2018 to 1/14/2018
Results - Finals, January 13,2018
Preliminaries.. (Event28 Men 50 LC Meter Backstroke)

Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
23 Larson, Peter 16 Edina Swim Club-MN 2718
24 Laperle, Vincent 19 Neptune Nation-ZZ 27.22
25 Bretscher, James 22 NC State University-NC 27.31
26 Zakala, Josh 19 Island Swimming Club-ZZ 27.32
27 Johnson, Jacob 18 NC State University-NC 27.38
*28 Hensley, Noah 21 NC State University-NC 27.41
*28 Rincon, Anthony 16 Tidal Wave Swim Team-N] 27.41
30 Lafontaine Giguére, Thomas 18 Neptune Nation-ZZ 27.50
31 Bobo, Timothy Clayton 18 Dads Club Swim Team-GU 27.68
32 Hogan, Sean 17 Poseidon Swimming Inc-VA 27.70
33 Molina Macias, Ariel Andres 18 Itesm Monterrey-ZZ 27.72
34 Bernard, Graysen 15 Swim Ontario-ZZ 27.78
35 Carrozza, Coby 16 Longhorn Aquatics-ST 27.85
36 Choboter, Noah 21 Regina Optimist Dolphins Swim-ZZ 27.91
37 Morales, Yeziel 21 Ridgefield Aquatic Club-CT 27.94
38 Dufresne, Jean Philippe 18 Regina Optimist Dolphins Swim-ZZ 27.96
39 Lima, Edson 23 Azura Florida Aquatic-FG 28.06
40 Wasyliw, Noah 21 University Of Regina Cougars S-ZZ 28.11
41 Alarcon, Greyson 17 Nitro Swimming-ST 28.18
42 Grieshop, John 16 Nitro Swimming-ST 28.34
43  Armstrong, Jack 16 Houston Bridge Bats-GU 29.61
44 Cumby, Noah 17 Canada-Junior-ZZ 29.73
--- Hill, Robert 21 University of Calgary Varsity-ZZ DQ
--- Brothers, Peter 21 University of Calgary Varsity-ZZ NS

Event 28F Men 50 LC Meter Backstroke
World: 24.04 W 8/2/2009 Liam Tancock
American: 24.33 A 12/5/2008 Randall Bal

Meet: 24.74 M 2015 Junya Koga
Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time
1 Grevers, Matt 32 Tucson Ford Dealers Aquatics-AZ NT 24.81
2 Ress, Justin 20 NC State University-NC NT 25.04

Event 29 Women 400 LC Meter Freestyle
World: 3:56.46 W 8/7/2016 Katie Ledecky
American: 3:56.46 A 8/7/2016 Katie Ledecky

Meet: 3:59.54 M 2016 Katie Ledecky
Pool: 3:59.54 P Katie Ledecky
Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
Championship Final
1 Li, Bingjie 15 Team China-ZZ 4:13.38 4:06.87
28.60 59.40 (30.80) 1:30.56 (31.16) 2:01.78 (31.22)
2:33.06 (31.28) 3:04.65 (31.59) 3:36.25 (31.60) 4:06.87 (30.62)
2 Moore, Hannah 21 NC State University-NC 4:14.16 4:11.48
29.04 1:00.26 (31.22) 1:31.97 (31.71) 2:03.79 (31.82)
2:35.86 (32.07) 3:08.21 (32.35) 3:40.31 (32.10) 4:11.48 (31.17)
3 Cattermole, Sophie 20 University of Louisville-KY 4:15.43 4:12.04
29.75 1:01.50 (31.75) 1:33.49 (31.99) 2:05.82 (32.33)
2:37.58 (31.76) 3:09.63 (32.05) 3:41.22 (31.59) 4:12.04 (30.82)
4 Neidigh, Ashley 21 Unattached Mvn-CA 4:16.98 4:13.80
29.47 1:00.74 (31.27) 1:33.02 (32.28) 2:05.11 (32.09)

2:37.41 (32.30) 3:09.66 (32.25) 3:42.22 (32.56) 4:13.80 (31.58)
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Championship Final ... (Event 29 Women 400 LC Meter Freestyle)
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Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time

5 Evans, Joanna 20 University of Texas-ST 4:16.67 4:15.05
29.27 1:00.14 (30.87) 1:31.53 (31.39) 2:03.50 (31.97)
2:35.79 (32.29) 3:08.15 (32.36) 3:41.71 (33.56) 4:15.05 (33.34)

*6 Sims, Kaitlynn 17 Magnolia Aquatic Club-GU 4:17.36 4:15.89
29.86 1:01.07 (31.21) 1:33.45 (32.38) 2:05.81 (32.36)
2:38.94 (33.13) 3:11.36 (32.42) 3:44.33 (32.97) 4:15.89 (31.56)

*6  Kobrich, Kristel 32 Chile-ZZ 4:16.33 4:15.89
30.20 1:01.92 (31.72) 1:34.25 (32.33) 2:06.58 (32.33)
2:39.11 (32.53) 3:11.51 (32.40) 3:44.01 (32.50) 4:15.89 (31.88)

8 Holub, Tamila Hryhorivna 18 NC State University-NC 4:17.29 4:16.47
30.25 1:02.31 (32.06) 1:34.65 (32.34) 2:07.08 (32.43)
2:39.61 (32.53) 3:12.14 (32.53) 3:45.02 (32.88) 4:16.47 (31.45)

Consolation Final

9 Tuggle, Claire 13 Clovis Swim Club-CC 4:20.66 4:16.16
29.32 1:01.44 (32.12) 1:33.68 (32.24) 2:06.20 (32.52)
2:38.67 (32.47) 3:11.12 (32.45) 3:43.60 (32.48) 4:16.16 (32.56)

10 Oliva, Nicole 16 Santa Clara Swim Club-PC 4:18.84 4:18.14
30.36 1:02.73 (32.37) 1:35.42 (32.69) 2:08.18 (32.76)
2:41.14 (32.96) 3:14.08 (32.94) 3:46.79 (32.71) 4:18.14 (31.35)

11 Smutny, Mary 17 AquaKids Sharks Swim Team-FG 4:21.17 4:18.32
29.40 1:01.19 (31.79) 1:33.95 (32.76) 2:06.94 (32.99)
2:40.10 (33.16) 3:13.43 (33.33) 3:46.61 (33.18) 4:18.32 (31.71)

12 Finke, Summer 21 NC State University-NC 4:19.35 4:18.35
30.41 1:02.70 (32.29) 1:35.29 (32.59) 2:08.19 (32.90)
2:40.87 (32.68) 3:13.77 (32.90) 3:46.65 (32.88) 4:18.35 (31.70)

13 Alvarez, Maria 28 SwimAtlanta-GA 4:21.71 4:19.44
30.71 1:03.19 (32.48) 1:35.94 (32.75) 2:08.71 (32.77)
2:41.70 (32.99) 3:14.68 (32.98) 3:47.95 (33.27) 4:19.44 (31.49)

14 Shen, Duo 20 Team China-ZZ 4:19.14 4:20.48
29.15 1:01.41 (32.26) 1:34.77 (33.36) 2:07.95 (33.18)
2:41.57 (33.62) 3:15.20 (33.63) 3:48.64 (33.44) 4:20.48 (31.84)

15 Luther, Dakota 18 Austin Swim Club-ST 4:21.40 4:20.89
29.70 1:01.87 (32.17) 1:34.89 (33.02) 2:08.20 (33.31)
2:41.48 (33.28) 3:14.76 (33.28) 3:48.26 (33.50) 4:20.89 (32.63)

16 Preble, Averee 16 Clovis Swim Club-CC 4:21.80 4:24.89

30.33
2:43.37 (34.27)
Preliminaries
11 Openysheva, Arina
13 Gibson, Sarah
15 Brown, Zarena
20 Golding, Kathleen
21 Lau, Octavia
22 Poole, Julia
23 Tadder, Samantha
24 Moore, Kathleen
25 Kwan, Victoria
26 Gumina, Monica
27 Whalen, Natalie
28 Dunn, Diana
29 Zavaros, Mabel
30 McCarville, Kate
31 Looney, Lindsay

1:02.38 (32.05)
3:17.26 (33.89)

18
22
19
17
16
18
15
18
17
18
17
17
17
14
16

1:35.68 (33.30)
3:51.52 (34.26)

University of Louisville-KY
Unattached TE-NC
University of Houston-GU
South Florida Aquatic Club-FG
Hyack Swim Club-ZZ

NC State University-NC
Tide Swimming-VA

NC State University-NC
Swim Ontario-ZZ

Magnolia Aquatic Club-GU
Lakeside Aquatic Club-NT
Austin Swim Club-ST
Swim Ontario-ZZ
Springfield Aquatics-AR
Metroplex Aquatics-NT

2:09.10 (33.42)
4:24.89 (33.37)

4:19.20
4:20.18
4:20.94
4:21.84
4:22.27
4:22.65
4:22.90
4:23.33
4:23.45
4:23.80
4:24.87
4:25.29
4:25.54
4:26.60
4:26.97
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2018 TYR Pro Swim Series, Austin-1/11/2018 to 1/14/2018
Results - Finals, January 13,2018
Preliminaries ... (Event 29 Women 400 LC Meter Freestyle)

Name Age Team Prelim Time Finals Time
32 Morrow, Lindsay 21 NC State University-NC 4:27.88
33 McNeese, Tonni 16 Katy Aquatic Team For Youth-GU 4:28.17
34 Dupuis, Savanah 19 Mission Viejo Nadadores-CA 4:28.29
35 Yongyuth, Bianca 15 Santa Clara Swim Club-PC 4:28.41
36 Pike, Hayley 15 Razorback Aquatic Club Aquahaw-AR  4:28.84
37 White, Georgia 17 Delta Aquatics-IL 4:28.92
38 Fiorilli, Ashlyn 16 Texas Ford Aquatics-NT 4:2953
39 George, Hildegard 41 Great Wolf Swim Team-MN 4:30.00
40 Brooks, Lillianna 16 University of Denver Hilltoppe-CO 4:30.01
41 Thompson, Brittany 18 Nitro Swimming-ST 4:30.46
42 Dickinson, Callie 18 Tide Swimming-VA 4:30.51
43 Soule, Lindsey 17 Corvallis Aquatic Team-OR 4:30.58
44 Jones, Raime 17 Unattached Metroplex-NT 4:30.71
45 Burt, Mary 17 Tide Swimming-VA 4:31.68
46 Bath, Angelica 15 Chena Swim Club-ZZ 4:32.83
47 Le, Tina 16 Santa Clara Swim Club-PC 4:34.60
48 Carruthers, Caroline 16 Etobicoke Swim Club-ZZ 4:35.46
49 Criscione, Francesca 15 Corvallis Aquatic Team-OR 4:38.03
50 Bouraoui, Nadia 15 Santa Clara Swim Club-PC 4:40.85
--- Flickinger, Hali 23 Athens Bulldog Swim Club-GA DFS
--- Tierney, Ella 18 University of Texas-ST DFS
---  Cox, Madisyn 22 Longhorn Aquatics-ST DFS
--- Jones, Ellena 21 Swim Wales-ZZ NS

Event 30 Women 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
World: 29.40 W 7/30/2017  Lilly King

American: 29.40 A 7/30/2017 Lilly King
Meet: 30.27 M 1/13/2018 Molly Hannis Una TNAQ-SE
Name Age Team Semis Time Finals Time
Championship Final
1 Hannis, Molly 25 Unattached Tnaq-SE 30.27 30.35
2 Meili, Katie 26 New York Athletic Club-MR 30.74 30.77
3 Nicol, Rachel 24 University of Calgary Swim Clu-ZZ 31.03 30.92
4 Larson, Breeja 25 New York Athletic Club-MR 31.24 31.23
Semi-Finals
5 Knelson, Faith 16 Island Swimming Club-ZZ 31.53
6 Tutton, Chloe 21 Swim Wales-ZZ 31.67
7 Lohman, Kennedy 19 University of Texas-ST 31.88
8 Margalis, Melanie 26 Saint Petersburg Aquatics-FL 32.14

Event 30 Women 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
World: 29.40 W 7/30/2017  Lilly King

American: 29.40 A 7/30/2017 Lilly King
Meet: 30.27 M 1/13/2018  Molly Hannis Una TNAQ-SE
Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
Semi-Finals

1 Hannis, Molly 25 Unattached Tnaqg-SE 30.55 30.27M
2 Meili, Katie 26 New York Athletic Club-MR 30.98 30.74
3 Nicol, Rachel 24 University of Calgary Swim Clu-ZZ 31.50 31.03
4 Larson, Breeja 25 New York Athletic Club-MR 31.48 31.24
5 Knelson, Faith 16 Island Swimming Club-ZZ 31.84 31.53
6 Tutton, Chloe 21 Swim Wales-ZZ 32.13 31.67
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2018 TYR Pro Swim Series, Austin-1/11/2018 to 1/14/2018
Results - Finals, January 13,2018
Semi-Finals ... (Event 30 Women 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Name Age Team
7 Lohman, Kennedy 19 University of Texas-ST 31.82 31.88
8 Margalis, Melanie 26 Saint Petersburg Aquatics-FL 31.95 32.14
Preliminaries
7 Kondis, Peyton 19 University of Houston-GU 31.86
10 Anderson, Olivia 20 University of Texas-ST 32.22
11 Rajic, Ema 17 Champaign Cnty YMCA Heat-IL 32.29
12  Guye-Johnson, Annabel 17 Team Great Britian-ZZ 32.55
*13 Powers, Kylie 17 Swim Houston Aquatics Center-GU 32.67
*13 Hartman, Zoie 17 Crow Canyon Country Club Shark-PC 32.67
15 Escobedo, Emily 22 Condors Swim Club of Clarkstow-MR 32.74
16 Lazor, Anne 23 Unattached-AM 33.21
17 Skirboll, Zoe 13 Racer X Aquatics-AM 33.30
18 Rodriguez, Melissa 23 Desert Dragons-ZZ 33.31
19 Friesen, Morgan 18 University of Louisville-KY 33.40
*20 Coley, Cerys 18 Swim Wales-ZZ 33.41
*20 Mavrantza, Angeliki 19 University of Houston-GU 33.41
22 Donan, Claire 16 Triton Swimming-KY 33.44
23 Loh Yen Ling, Christina 22 Unattached-FL 33.50
24 Astashkina, Mariia 18 University of Louisville-KY 33.58
25 Barakey, Lauren 15 Tide Swimming-VA 33.62
26 Wentzel, Jordyn 17 Aquajets Swim Team-MN 33.72
27 Poole, Julia 18 NC State University-NC 33.74
28 Jih-Schiff, Ana 14 Crow Canyon Country Club Shark-PC 33.91
29 Jimenez Peon, Maria 20 University of Houston-GU 33.92
30 Bradford-Feldman, Rachael 20 University of Louisville-KY 34.46
31 Garrison, Sophia 15 Heart of Texas Aquatics Team-ST 34.62
32 Fisher, Jocelyn 16 Sachem Swim Club-MR 34.68
33 Chapa, Diana 18 Desert Dragons-ZZ 34.79
34 Bailey, Taylor 17 North York Aquatic Club-ZZ 3491
35 McDonald, Abigail 16 Ontario Swimming Academy-ZZ 34.98
36 Casellas, Patricia 27 AzuraFlorida Aquatic-FG 35.13
37 Bisaillon, Marie Philippe 19 Neptune Nation-ZZ 35.58
38 Pardus, Kaila 15 South Carolina Swim Club-SC 35.71
39 Rathwell, Regan 13 Swim Ontario-ZZ 35.96
40 Jerew, Hailey 17 AquaKids Sharks Swim Team-FG 35.97
41 Montes, Sarah 16 Etobicoke Swim Club-ZZ 36.07
42 Korbly, Isabella 14 Patriot Swim Club-NE 36.59
43 Winokur, Sydney 16 North York Aquatic Club-ZZ 36.75
--- Reynera, Caitlin 17 Magnolia Aquatic Club-GU NS
Event 30F Women 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
World: 29.40 W 7/30/2017  Lilly King
American: 29.40 A 7/30/2017  Lilly King
Meet: 29.71 M 1/13/2018  Molly Hannis Una TNAQ-SE
Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time
1 Hannis, Molly 25 Unattached Tnaq-SE NT 29.71M
2 Meili, Katie 26 New York Athletic Club-MR NT 30.87



Lee & Joe Jamail Texas Swimming Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 8:19 PM 1/13/2018 Page 14
2018 TYR Pro Swim Series, Austin-1/11/2018 to 1/14/2018
Results - Finals, January 13,2018

Event 31 Men 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
World: 2595 W 7/25/2017 Adam Peaty

American: 26.76 A 8/4/2015 Kevin Cordes
Meet: 27.39 M 2016 Cody Miller
Name Age Team Semis Time Finals Time
Championship Final
1 Wilson, Andrew 24 Longhorn Aquatics-ST 27.77 27.43
2 Fink, Nic 24 Athens Bulldog Swim Club-GA 28.03 27.59
3 Yan, Zibei 22 Team China-ZZ 27.76 27.63
4 Milanovich, Alexander 15 Etobicoke Swim Club-ZZ 28.07 27.93
Semi-Finals
5 Zito, Nick 23 West Swim Club-IL 28.34
6 Foster, Jake 17 Mason Manta Rays-OH 28.73
7 Molacek, Jacob 22 NC State University-NC 28.74
8 Mastromatteo, Gabe 15 Swim Ontario-ZZ 28.82

Event 31 Men 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
World: 2595 W 7/25/2017 Adam Peaty

American: 26.76 A 8/4/2015 Kevin Cordes
Meet: 27.39 M 2016 Cody Miller
Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
Semi-Finals
1 Yan, Zibei 22 Team China-ZZ 2781 27.76
2 Wilson, Andrew 24 Longhorn Aquatics-ST 28.19 27.77
3 Fink, Nic 24 Athens Bulldog Swim Club-GA 28.19 28.03
4 Milanovich, Alexander 15 Etobicoke Swim Club-ZZ 28.67 28.07
5 Zito, Nick 23 West Swim Club-IL 28.74 28.34
6 Foster, Jake 17 Mason Manta Rays-OH 28.90 28.73
7 Molacek, Jacob 22 NC State University-NC 28.94 28.74
8 Mastromatteo, Gabe 15 Swim Ontario-ZZ 28.79 28.82
Preliminaries
8 Claverie, Carlos 21 University of Louisville-KY 28.91
10 Revelez, Said 25 Desert Dragons-ZZ 29.02
11 Whitley, Reece 18 Penn Charter Aquatic Club-MA 29.04
12 Graber, Daniel 20 NC State University-NC 29.75
13 Babb, Caleb 16 Pace Swimming-IL 29.79
14 Kamminga, Frederik 21 University of Calgary Varsity-ZZ 29.84
15 Dergousoff, James 21 Chena Swim Club-ZZ 29.86
16 Nichols, Noah 15 Poseidon Swimming Inc-VA 29.87
17 Kalnins, Uvis 24 Missouri State University-MV 29.97
18 Webb, Isaak 19 Ilowa Flyers Swim Club-IA 30.12
19 Gregory, Kimani 16 Racer X Aquatics-AM 30.36
20 Demers, Kyle 16 Tide Swimming-VA 30.55
21 Goodwin, Will 17 University of Denver Hilltoppe-CO 30.56
22 Demers, Jamie 18 Chena Swim Club-ZZ 30.71
23 Baleka, Siphiwe 46 Unattached-MV 30.75
24 Scott, Donald 16 Lakeside Aquatic Club-NT 30.77
25 Bernard, Graysen 15 Swim Ontario-ZZ 3091
26 Rudd, Michael 17 Katy Aquatic Team For Youth-GU 31.09
27 Vazquez Carrillo, Luis Ferna 18 Itesm Monterrey-ZZ 31.14
28 Ribeiro, Vincent 15 Nitro Swimming-ST 31.16

29 Vazquez Carrillo, Jorge 21 Itesm Monterrey-ZZ 31.51
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2018 TYR Pro Swim Series, Austin-1/11/2018 to 1/14/2018
Results - Finals, January 13,2018
Preliminaries .. (Event31 Men 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
30 Peterson, Ryan 16 University of Denver Hilltoppe-CO 31.61
31 Bryan, Davis 18 Katy Aquatic Team For Youth-GU 31.64
32 Placek, Ethan 16 Ontario Swimming Academy-ZZ 31.71
33 Costin, Philip 18 Poseidon Swimming Inc-VA 31.75
34 Ewing, Kendall 15 Tide Swimming-VA 31.81
35 Brown, Taila 17 North York Aquatic Club-ZZ 32.11
--- Beladi, Noah 14 Lakeside Aquatic Club-NT NS
Event 31F Men 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
World: 2595 W 7/25/2017 Adam Peaty
American: 26.76 A 8/4/2015 Kevin Cordes
Meet: 27.39 M 2016 Cody Miller
Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time
1 Fink, Nic 24 Athens Bulldog Swim Club-GA NT 27.44
2 Wilson, Andrew 24 Longhorn Aquatics-ST NT 27.47
--- Milanovich, Alexander 15 Etobicoke Swim Club-ZZ NT SCR
--- Yan, Zibei 22 Team China-ZZ NT SCR

Event 32 Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly

World: 2443 W 7/5/2014 Sarah Sjostrom
American: 2548 A 7/29/2017  Kelsi Worrell
Meet: 25.80 M 2012 Dana Vollmer
Name Age Team Semis Time Finals Time

Championship Final

1 Zhang, Yufei 19
2 Kendall, Amanda 26
3 Moffitt, Hellen 22
4 Jones, Harriet 20
Semi-Finals
5 Yamane, Yui 23
6 Gibson, Sarah 22
7 Carlton, Emma 17
8 Dulffield, Krista 21

Event 32 Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Team China-ZZ
Unattached Mvn-CA
Unattached TE-NC
Swim Wales-ZZ

Japan Swimming Federation-ZZ
Unattached TE-NC

Bellingham Bay Swim Team-PN
NC State University-NC

26.57
26.27
26.63
26.75

26.93
26.97
27.06
27.16

26.23
26.31
26.42
26.63

World: 2443 W 7/5/2014 Sarah Sjostrom
American: 2548 A 7/29/2017  Kelsi Worrell
Meet: 25.80 M 2012 Dana Vollmer
Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
Semi-Finals
1 Kendall, Amanda 26 Unattached Mvn-CA 26.49 26.27
2 Zhang, Yufei 19 Team China-ZZ 26.62 26.57
3 Moffitt, Hellen 22 Unattached TE-NC 26.67 26.63
4 Jones, Harriet 20 Swim Wales-ZZ 27.25 26.75
5 Yamane, Yui 23 Japan Swimming Federation-ZZ 26.97 26.93
6 Gibson, Sarah 22 Unattached TE-NC 27.28 26.97
7 Carlton, Emma 17 Bellingham Bay Swim Team-PN 27.21 27.06
8 Duffield, Krista 21 NC State University-NC 27.35 27.16
Preliminaries
4 Smith, Rebecca 17 High Performance Cntr Ontario-ZZ 26.91
6 Vanderpool-Wallace, Arianna 27 Wolfpack Elite-NC 27.07
7 Govejsek, Nastja 20 University of Louisville-KY 27.11
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2018 TYR Pro Swim Series, Austin-1/11/2018 to 1/14/2018
Results - Finals, January 13,2018
Preliminaries.. (Event 32 Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly)

Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
12 Thomas, Alys 27 Swim Wales-ZZ 27.41
13 Zhou, Yilin 25 Team China-ZZ 27.44
14 Nordmann, Lucie 17 Magnolia Aquatic Club-GU ]27.44
15 Cooper, Grace 15 Delta Aquatics-IL 27.45
16 Vollmer, Dana 30 California Aquatics-PC 2753
17 Smith, Regan 15 Riptide-MN 27.54
18 Nordmann, Lillie 15 Magnolia Aquatic Club-GU 27.58
19 Oglesby, Grace 19 University of Louisville-KY 27.61
20 West, Harriet 20 Swim Wales-ZZ 27.62
21 Fernandes, Aryanna 17 Ontario Swimming Academy-ZZ 27.64
22 Schlosshan, Ciara 16 Team Great Britian-ZZ 27.70
23 Zenick, Katherine 16 Lakeside Aquatic Club-NT 27.77
24 Wheal, Emma 16 Western Hills Athletic Club-ST 27.89
25 Stephenson, Emma 16 Dads Club Swim Team-GU 27.90
26 Perry, Ky-lee 19 NC State University-NC 28.03
27 Luther, Dakota 18 Austin Swim Club-ST 28.06
28 Buhl, Yasmina 15 Nitro Swimming-ST 28.11
29 Sasseville, Genevieve 14 Canada-Junior-ZZ 28.12
30 Wilson, Alicia 17 Team Great Britian-ZZ 28.13
31 Golding, Kathleen 17 South Florida Aquatic Club-FG 28.20
32 Lupton, Alexandra 21 NC State University-NC 28.39
33 McMurray, Ainsley 17 Canada-Junior-ZZ 28.41
34 Fiorilli, Ashlyn 16 Texas Ford Aquatics-NT 28.43
35 Lemieux, Roxanne 25 Neptune Nation-ZZ 28.45
36 Kosturos, Sophia 17 Crow Canyon Country Club Shark-PC 28.48
37 Ariola, Grace 17 Waves Bloomington/Normal Y S.T-IL 28.52
38 Pardus, Elysse 16 South Carolina Swim Club-SC 28.65
39 Whalen, Natalie 17 Lakeside Aquatic Club-NT 28.67
40 Sticklen, Emma 15 Katy Aquatic Team For Youth-GU 28.68
41 SKkirboll, Zoe 13 Racer X Aquatics-AM 28.69
42 Looney, Lindsay 16 Metroplex Aquatics-NT 28.70
43 Carruthers, Caroline 16 Etobicoke Swim Club-ZZ 28.71
44 Hallum, Jade 15 Austin Trinity Aquatic Club-ST 28.73
45 Dickinson, Callie 18 Tide Swimming-VA 28.76
46 Bradford-Feldman, Rachael 20 University of Louisville-KY 28.84
47 Broad, Madison 17 Swim Ontario-ZZ 28.89
48 Gumina, Monica 18 Magnolia Aquatic Club-GU 28.91
49 Arroyo Cuara, Laura Sofia 20 Itesm Monterrey-ZZ 28.92
50 Glover, Mackenzie 19 NC State University-NC 28.98
51 Chaput, Oksana 14 Canada-Junior-ZZ 29.05
52 Collins, Ella 16 Austin Swim Club-ST 29.24
53 McCarville, Kate 14 Springfield Aquatics-AR 29.38
54 Smith, Claire 17 Dads Club Swim Team-GU 29.43
55 Schoof, Ashlyn 19 University of Louisville-KY 29.47
56 Oliva, Nicole 16 Santa Clara Swim Club-PC 29.58
57 Gursoy, Janelle 16 Ontario Swimming Academy-ZZ 29.63
58 Truong, Kyanh 14 Western Hills Athletic Club-ST 29.68
*59 Howard, Abriana 17 Crow Canyon Country Club Shark-PC 29.69
*59 Lowe, Carley 18 University of Louisville-KY 29.69
61 Danyluk, Daphné 19 Neptune Nation-ZZ 29.80
62 Kennett, Bryony 16 Sienna Plantation Aquatics-GU 29.90

63 Ma, Ashley 16 Santa Clara Swim Club-PC 30.02
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2018 TYR Pro Swim Series, Austin-1/11/2018 to 1/14/2018
Results - Finals, January 13,2018
Preliminaries.. (Event 32 Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly)

Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
64 Pearl], Vanessa 18 Metroplex Aquatics-NT 30.03
65 Fisher, Jocelyn 16 Sachem Swim Club-MR 30.38
--- Escobedo, Emily 22 Condors Swim Club of Clarkstow-MR DQ
--- Smoliga, Olivia 23 Athens Bulldog Swim Club-GA DFS
--- Caraballo, Barbara 22 Ridgefield Aquatic Club-CT NS
--- Hannah, Jade 15 Island Swimming Club-ZZ NS

Event 32F Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly
World: 2443 W 7/5/2014 Sarah Sjostrom

American: 25.48 A 7/29/2017  Kelsi Worrell
Meet: 25.80 M 2012 Dana Vollmer
Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time
1 Kendall, Amanda 26 Unattached Mvn-CA NT 26.07
2 Zhang, Yufei 19 Team China-ZZ NT 26.21
--- Jones, Harriet 20 Swim Wales-Z7 NT SCR
---  Moffitt, Hellen 22 Unattached TE-NC NT SCR

Event 33 Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly
World: 2243 W 4/5/2009 Rafael Munoz

American: 22.76 A 7/23/2017  Caeleb Dressel
Meet: 23.11 M 2012 Matt Targett
Name Age Team Semis Time Finals Time
Championship Final
*1 Conger, Jack 23 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 23.90 23.59
*1 Andrew, Michael 18 Race Pace Club-MV 23.75 23.59
3 Held, Ryan 22 NC State University-NC 23.94 23.90
4 Le, Paul 25 Missouri State University-MV 24.24 24.16
Semi-Finals
5 Peters, Jacob 17 Team Great Britian-ZZ 24.29
6 Cooper, Tripp 24 Longhorn Aquatics-ST 24.38
7 Fraser, Lewis 17 Swim Wales-ZZ 24.39
8 Phillips, Tim 27 Unattached TE-NC 24.43

Event 33 Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly
World: 2243 W 4/5/2009 Rafael Munoz

American: 22,76 A 7/23/2017  Caeleb Dressel
Meet: 23.11 M 2012 Matt Targett
Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
Semi-Finals
1 Andrew, Michael 18 Race Pace Club-MV 23.55 23.75
2 Conger, Jack 23 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 23.99 23.90
3 Held, Ryan 22 NC State University-NC 24.34 23.94
4 Le, Paul 25 Missouri State University-MV 24.52 24.24
5 Peters, Jacob 17 Team Great Britian-ZZ 24.63 24.29
6 Cooper, Tripp 24 Longhorn Aquatics-ST 24.69 24.38
7 Fraser, Lewis 17 Swim Wales-ZZ 24.30 24.39
8 Phillips, Tim 27 Unattached TE-NC 24.25 24.43
Preliminaries
9 Robrock, Kyle 24 Unattached-CO 24.77
10 Bretscher, James 22 NC State University-NC 24.83
11 Zito, Nick 23 West Swim Club-IL 24.89

12 Dale, Taylor 23 Athens Bulldog Swim Club-GA 2491
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2018 TYR Pro Swim Series, Austin-1/11/2018 to 1/14/2018
Results - Finals, January 13,2018
Preliminaries.. (Event33 Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly)

Name Age Team Prelim Time Semis Time
13 Kim, Daniel 17 Mission Viejo Nadadores-CA 2494
14 Gregory, Kimani 16 Racer X Aquatics-AM 25.10
15 Stewart, Coleman 19 NC State University-NC 25.11
16 Izzo, Giovanni 20 NC State University-NC 25.12
17 Lowe, Dalton 15 Spring Swim Team-GU 25.15
18 Harting, Zach 20 University of Louisville-KY 25.19
19 Albiero, Nicolas 18 University of Louisville-KY 25.20
20 O'Connell, Daniel 17 Crow Canyon Country Club Shark-PC 25.22
21 Schroeder, Jason 22 Enid YMCA-OK 25.25
*22 Liendo, Joshua 15 North York Aquatic Club-ZZ 25.26
*22 Darragh, Mack 24 Swim Ontario-ZZ 25.26
*24 McEuen, Casey 18 Corvallis Aquatic Team-OR 25.30
*24 Vazaios, Andreas 23 NC State University-NC 25.30
26 Dolan, Jack 17 Rockwood Swim Club-0Z 25.41
27 Sofianidis, Nikkos 19 University of Louisville-KY 25.43
28 Stuart, Hennessey 22 NC State University-NC 25.47
29 Novak, Jesse 22 Trojan Swim Club-CA 25.49
30 McGlaughlin, Mark 20 NC State University-NC 25.63
31 Hensley, Noah 21 NC State University-NC 25.65
32 Reilly, Colin 17 Penn Charter Aquatic Club-MA 25.73
33 Bobo, Timothy Clayton 18 Dads Club Swim Team-GU 25.77
34 Carrozza, Coby 16 Longhorn Aquatics-ST 25.78
35 Lima, Edson 23 Azura Florida Aquatic-FG 25.79
36 Whitley, Reece 18 Penn Charter Aquatic Club-MA 25.85
37 Laperle, Vincent 19 Neptune Nation-ZZ 2591
38 Armstrong, Jack 16 Houston Bridge Bats-GU 25.94
39 Tarvestad, William 17 Triton Swimming-KY 25.98
40 Ng, Christian 20 University of Calgary Varsity-ZZ 26.00
41 Choboter, Noah 21 Regina Optimist Dolphins Swim-ZZ 26.02
42 Flores, Luis 23 Azura Florida Aquatic-FG 26.06
43 Alarcon, Greyson 17 Nitro Swimming-ST 26.08
44 Urbina Prieto, Ricardo 20 Itesm Monterrey-ZZ 26.09
45 Wamsley, Nicolas 18 Rockwood Swim Club-0Z 26.11
46 Hincks, Christopher 18 Penn Charter Aquatic Club-MA 26.12
47 Babb, Caleb 16 Pace Swimming-IL 26.13
48 Hendrix, Seth 18 University of Denver Hilltoppe-CO 26.15
49 Legband, Kai 17 Tidal Wave Swim Team-N] 26.25
50 Grant, Will 16 Heart of Texas Aquatics Team-ST 26.32
51 Solivan, Andres 20 Ridgefield Aquatic Club-CT 26.33
52 Rincon, Anthony 16 Tidal Wave Swim Team-N]J 26.50
53 Mastromatteo, Gabe 15 Swim Ontario-ZZ 26.51
54 Johnson, Jacob 18 NC State University-NC 26.57
55 Quezada, Dominguez 18 Desert Dragons-ZZ 26.58
56 Goodwin, Will 17 University of Denver Hilltoppe-CO 26.79
57 Perez, Jhonny 20 Unattached Azfl-FG 26.84
58 Palaschuk, Brian 20 Regina Optimist Dolphins Swim-ZZ 27.24
59 Duke, Nicolas 19 Chena Swim Club-ZZ 27.32
---  Umemoto, Masayuki 24 Red Queen-ZZ NS
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2018 TYR Pro Swim Series, Austin-1/11/2018 to 1/14/2018
Results - Finals, January 13,2018

Event 33F Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly
World: 22.43 W 4/5/2009

Rafael Munoz

American: 22.76 A 7/23/2017  Caeleb Dressel
Meet: 23.11 M 2012 Matt Targett

Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time

Conger, Jack 23 Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV NT 23.37

Andrew, Michael 18 Race Pace Club-MV NT 23.43

Le, Paul 25 Missouri State University-MV NT SCR

Held, Ryan 22 NC State University-NC NT SCR

Event 34 Women 200 LC Meter IM Mystery IM

Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time

Cox, Madisyn 22 Longhorn Aquatics-ST 2:15.85 2:16.12
27.54 1:05.85 (38.31) 1:40.90 (35.05) 2:16.12 (35.22)

Wilson, Alicia 17 Team Great Britian-ZZ 2:17.78 2:16.81
29.17 1:08.56 (39.39) 1:43.85 (35.29) 2:16.81 (32.96)

Golding, Kathleen 17 South Florida Aquatic Club-FG 2:19.35 2:18.83
35.26 1:06.45 (31.19) 1:42.14 (35.69) 2:18.83 (36.69)

Schlosshan, Ciara 16 Team Great Britian-ZZ 2:18.72 2:19.89
28.46 1:01.44 (32.98) 1:37.51 (36.07) 2:19.89 (42.38)

Poole, Julia 18 NC State University-NC 2:17.76 2:20.32
28.85 1:03.17 (34.32) 1:40.57 (37.40) 2:20.32 (39.75)

Rajic, Ema 17 Champaign Cnty YMCA Heat-IL 2:19.43 2:20.38
34.49 1:08.01 (33.52) 1:47.40 (39.39) 2:20.38 (32.98)

Dunn, Diana 17 Austin Swim Club-ST 2:18.50 2:22.70
28.62 1:04.74 (36.12) 1:41.03 (36.29) 2:22.70 (41.67)

Moore, Hannah 21 NC State University-NC 2:18.08 DQ

Other - Misc
37.53 1:11.79 (34.26) 1:44.47 (32.68) DQ (33.56)
Event 35 Men 200 LC Meter IM Mystery IM

Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time

Foster, Carson 16 Mason Manta Rays-OH 2:03.52 2:03.18
31.37 1:00.86 (29.49) 1:31.93 (31.07) 2:03.18 (31.25)

Williams, Brodie 18 Team Great Britian-ZZ 2:05.70 2:04.06
30.64 1:01.77 (31.13) 1:32.44 (30.67) 2:04.06 (31.62)

Vazaios, Andreas 23 NC State University-NC 2:02.96 2:04.22
25.63 1:00.96 (35.33) 1:33.61 (32.65) 2:04.22 (30.61)

Hill, Robert 21 University of Calgary Varsity-ZZ 2:04.80 2:05.03
27.10 57.42 (30.32) 1:29.33 (31.91) 2:05.03 (35.70)

Whitley, Reece 18 Penn Charter Aquatic Club-MA 2:06.48 2:05.47
30.42 1:01.28 (30.86) 1:35.04 (33.76) 2:05.47 (30.43)

Castelli, Xavier 27 Swim Wales-ZZ 2:05.55 2:05.89
25.47 56.73 (31.26) 1:29.31 (32.58) 2:05.89 (36.58)

Cote, Tristan 22 University of Calgary Varsity-ZZ 2:05.88 2:08.12
26.06 1:01.74 (35.68) 1:34.21 (32.47) 2:08.12 (33.91)

Foster, Jake 17 Mason Manta Rays-OH 2:04.50 2:08.73
25.38 59.95 (34.57) 1:33.21 (33.26) 2:08.73 (35.52)



